
December 9, 2014



 Welcome/Introduction 5 min
 Board business 5 min
 2014 in Review 15 min
 PRSA National Survey 15 min
 Q&A 10 min
 Adjourn



 Vision
PRSA San Francisco is the Bay Area’s leading 
resource for expertise and insight and enables 
practitioners to learn, connect and excel.

 Mission
We are committed to unifying and strengthening
the public relations community by providing 
learning and development opportunities, creating  
career connections and enhancing the 
understanding of the profession.



Areas for improvement:

 Marketing, membership, outreach and visibility
 Better professional development and 

networking opportunities
 Stronger partnerships with similar organizations
 Stronger participation at board and membership 

levels
 Board goals aligned with time available



 2014 memberships

 Growth YTD – 8%

 New - ?

 Reinstated - ?

 Drops - ?



YEAR REVENUE EXPENSES SPONSORSHIP 
REVENUE

CASH, 
INVESTMENTS 

& SAVINGS

COMMENTS

2011 $41,573.35
93%

$34,655.09
78%

$9,500.00
95%

$89,077.35  Close to meeting revenue goal.
 Reasonably good expense control.
 Steady rise in revenue.
 Solid sponsorship revenue.

2012 $54,254.37
95%

$36,654.03
64%

$25,500.00
85%

$103,525.45  PRSASF hosted PRSA International 
Conf. resulting in best sponsorship 
year.

 Very close to revenue goal.
 Good expense control.
 Steady rise in revenue.

2013 $34,752.60
79%

$29,027.65
68

$5,500.00
25%

$115,989.25  More cash committed to savings and 
investments (mostly from previous 
year windfall).

 Low sponsorship revenue vs. budget 
of $12,000.

 Overestimated total revenue.

2014
YTD as 

of 
9/14/20

14

$42,607.44
149.5%

$36,964.20 $4,500  Significant increase in program 
revenue

 Added liability and D & O insrance
 Extra admin expenses due to 

transition in chapter administrator



 Financially strong
 Developed Strategic Plan
 Added 1/2 –day Professional 

Development Workshops
 Increased programs revenue significantly
 New corps of volunteers
 Continued progress in Diversity and 

Inclusion 
 Hired new chapter administrator



 Key Areas of focus for 2014:
 Operational Streamlining
 Continued collaboration with Silicon Valley Chapter
 Programs/Events
 Members
 Sponsors

 Supported by:
 Communication
 Strong financial management
 Diversity and inclusion



 Continued emphasis on professional/skills 
development

 Expanded volunteer opportunities
 Enhanced Friday Focus



Michele Horaney: President
Y’Anad Burrell President-elect
Naomi Hunter Immediate Past President
Deb McManus Director, Membership
Kate Bair Chief Financial Officer & Director, Ethics
Jessica Airey Secretary/Treasurer
Amanda Purvis Director, Communications
Annie Moore Director, Programs
Agnes Uboma Director, Diversity
Lindsay Casale Director, Events
Andrea Mahoney Director, Sponsorships
Emily Powell Director, Professional Development
Forrest Anderson Director, Research and Analytics
Kim Bardakian Director at Large (Events)
Rachel Rocero Director at Large (Communications)
Jason Grosse Director at Large (Programs)



Rachel Rocero Director at Large 
(Communication, Membership)

Kim Bardakian Director at Large (Events/Diversity)
Forrest Anderson Director at Large (Measurement)
Sande Smith Director at Large (Strategic Planning)
Heather Sliwinski Director at Large (New Professionals)

Assembly Delegates:
Naomi Hunter (2015)
Michele Horaney (2016)
Y’Anad Burrell (2017)
Heidi Zuhl (2017)

*Board member Laura Dunn resigned after slate was put to vote.



 Gerry Corbett
 PRSA-SF Member
 Past Chair, PRSA National




















